Receive alerts from your local agencies
...or text your ZIP CODE to 888777 for mobile alerts

Full Notification

Washington County, MS
Thursday August 4th, 2022 :: 09:05 a.m. CDT

Advisory

BOIL WATER NOTICE FOR THOSE WHO RECEIVE THEIR DRINKING WATER FROM THE TOWN OF ARCOLA 8/3/2022

Effective Date: 8/3/2022 
Public Water System: Town of Arcola (0760001) Located in: Washington County 
This affects 546 customers who are served by the Town of Arcola water supply located in Washington County. 
________________________________________ 
Town of Arcola (0760001) has issued a Boil-Water Alert for customers who receive their drinking water from their water supply located in Washington County. 

Water system officials notified the Mississippi State Department of Health of a system wide pressure loss due to a utility company breaking a line. 

When a distribution system loses pressure, contaminants can siphon back into the water. Public health officials consider any system that loses pressure contaminated until tests prove otherwise. Health officials strongly recommend that all water be boiled vigorously for one minute before it is consumed. 

The water system will be notified when tests show that the water is safe to drink.

Address/Location
Washington County, MS
910 Courthouse Alley
Greenville, MS 38701

Contact
Emergency: 9-1-1

TEXT-A-TIP -  Text TIP WASHCOUNTY followed by your message, to 888777

Submit an anonymous web tip

Navigate & Discover